
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.ucalgary.ca/hic • ISSN 1492-7810 

 

 

2001 Editorial Board 
 

 

Editors 

 

Paul J. Stortz 

Instructor, Canadian Studies 

Director, Canadian Heritage Internet Project  

Social History of Ethnicity and the 

Professoriate  

Faculty of Communication and Culture  

University of Calgary 

pjstortz@telusplanet.net 

pjstortz@ucalgary.ca 

   

E. Lisa Panayotidis 

Assistant Professor 

History of Education, Visual Culture, 

Curriculum Theory, Cultural Studies 

Faculty of Education 

University of Calgary 

elpanayo@ucalgary.ca 

  

  

Editorial Board Members 

 

William Bruneau 

Professor 

History of Universities; Social and 

Intellectual History of Europe and Canada 

Faculty of Education 

University of British Columbia, Vancouver 

william.bruneau@ubc.ca 

 

Janice Dickin 

Professor 

Law and Society, Women's Studies  

Associate Dean (Research) 

Faculty of Communication and Culture 

University of Calgary 

jdickin@ucalgary.ca 

 

 

  

 

Malek Khouri 

Assistant Professor 

Film and Cultural Studies 

Faculty of Communication and Culture 

University of Calgary 

khouri@ucalgary.ca 

 

Allan MacKinnon 

Associate Professor 

Science Education and Teacher Education 

Faculty of Education 

Simon Fraser University 

Burnaby, British Columbia 

amackinn@popserver.sfu.ca 

 

 

 

mailto:pjstortz@telusplanet.net
mailto:pjstortz@telusplanet.net
mailto:pjstortz@ucalgary.ca
mailto:pjstortz@ucalgary.ca
mailto:elpanayo@ucalgary.ca
mailto:elpanayo@ucalgary.ca
mailto:william.bruneau@ubc.ca
mailto:william.bruneau@ubc.ca
mailto:jdickin@ucalgary.ca
mailto:jdickin@ucalgary.ca
mailto:khouri@ucalgary.ca
mailto:khouri@ucalgary.ca
mailto:amackinn@popserver.sfu.ca
mailto:amackinn@popserver.sfu.ca


Lorry Felske 

Assistant Professor 

Chair, Canadian Studies 

Use of History in Western Canadian Identity; 

Suburban Culture; Coal Mining History  

Faculty of Communication and Culture 

University of Calgary 

felske@ucalgary.ca 

 

Jim Field 

Associate Professor 

Interpretive Inquiry and Teacher Education, 

Student Resistance and Alternative 

Assessment  

Faculty of Education 

University of Calgary 

jfield@ucalgary.ca 

 

R. Douglas Francis 

Professor 

Canadian Intellectual and Social History 

Department of History 

University of Calgary 

francis@ucalgary.ca 

 

Ronald Glasberg 

Associate Professor 

History of Ideas 

Faculty of Communication and Culture 

University of Calgary 

rglasber@ucalgary.ca 

 

Michiel Horn 

Professor 

Canadian History and History of Higher 

Education 

Department of History 

Glendon College, York University 

Toronto, Ontario 

schuhhorn@sympatico.ca 

A.B. McKillop, FRSC 

Professor 

Intellectual and Cultural History  

History Department 

Carleton University 

Ottawa, Ontario 

brian_mckillop@carleton.ca 

 

Michael McMordie 

Professor 

20th Century Architectural History and 

Theory, Aesthetics 

Faculties of Environmental Design and 

Communication & Culture 

University of Calgary 

mcmordie@ucalgary.ca 

 

Anthony Potts 

Senior Lecturer 

Higher Education and Social Foundations, 

Qualitative Methods 

School of Arts and Education 

La Trobe University 

Bendigo, Australia 

a.potts@bendigo.latrobe.edu.au 

 

Dave Pushkin 

Adjunct Assistant Professor 

Science Education, Theory and Practice 

Department of Chemisty and Physical 

Sciences 

Pace University 

New York, New York 

dpushkin@pace.edu 

dave_pushkin@dca.net  

DBPUSKIN@aol.com 

 

Robert M. Stamp 

Professor 

History of Education 

Faculty of Education 

University of Calgary 

stamp@ucalgary.ca 

  

  

 

 

 

mailto:felske@ucalgary.ca
mailto:felske@ucalgary.ca
mailto:jfield@ucalgary.ca
mailto:jfield@ucalgary.ca
mailto:francis@ucalgary.ca
mailto:francis@ucalgary.ca
mailto:rglasber@ucalgary.ca
mailto:rglasber@ucalgary.ca
mailto:schuhhorn@sympatico.ca
mailto:schuhhorn@sympatico.ca
mailto:brian_mckillop@carleton.ca
mailto:brian_mckillop@carleton.ca
mailto:mcmordie@ucalgary.ca
mailto:mcmordie@ucalgary.ca
mailto:a.potts@bendigo.latrobe.edu.au
mailto:a.potts@bendigo.latrobe.edu.au
mailto:dpushkin@pace.edu
mailto:dpushkin@pace.edu
mailto:dave_pushkin@dca.net
mailto:dave_pushkin@dca.net
mailto:DBPUSKIN@aol.com
mailto:DBPUSKIN@aol.com
mailto:stamp@ucalgary.ca
mailto:stamp@ucalgary.ca


Consulting Editors 

 

Harold Averill 

Assistant University Archivist 

History of the University of Toronto and 

Higher Education in Canada; glbt Studies 

University of Toronto Archives 

mailto:harold.averill@utoronton.ca 

 

Paul Axelrod 

Professor 

History of Education 

Dean, Faculty of Education 

York University 

Toronto, Ontario 

paxelrod@edu.yorku.ca 

 

Doug Brent 

Professor 

Associate Dean (Academic Programs and 

Faculty Affairs) 

Composition Theory, Theories of Learning, 

History and Theory of Rhetoric 

Faculty of Communication and Culture 

University of Calgary 

dabrent@ucalgary.ca 

 

Donald Fisher 

Professor 

History and Sociology of Education 

Educational Studies 

Faculty of Education 

University of British Columbia, Vancouver 

donald.fisher@ubc.ca 

 

R.D. Gidney 

Professor Emeritus 

19th and 20th Century Canadian Education; 

History of Professions and Professional 

Education in Canada 

Faculty of Education 

University of Western Ontario 

mailto:rgidney@uwo.ca 

 

 

 

 

  

 

David B. Marshall 

Chair, Department of History 

Canadian History, History of Religion 

University of Calgary 

mailto:marshall@ucalgary.ca  

 

W.P.J. Millar 

Editor, Historical Studies in Education 

19th Century Canadian Education; History of 

Professions and Professional Education in 

Ontario  

London, Ontario 

mailto:wmillar@uwo.ca 

 

Owen S. Moore 

Independent Scholar 

20th Century European Military History 

London, Ontario 

omoore@execulink.com 

 

Kathleen Scherf 

Professor 

Canadian Studies 

Dean, Faculty of Communication and 

Culture 

University of Calgary 

Kath@ucalgary.ca 

 

Tamara Palmer Seiler 

Associate Professor 

Canadian Literature and History; Ethnicity, 

Multiculturalism, and Cultural Politics  

Faculty of Communication and Culture 

University of Calgary 

tseiler@ucalgary.ca 

 

Martin S. Staum 

Professor 

Intellectual History: Enlightenment and 

French Revolution 

Department of History 

University of Calgary 

mailto:mstaum@ucalgary.ca 

 

 

mailto:harold.averill@utoronton.ca
mailto:harold.averill@utoronton.ca
mailto:paxelrod@edu.yorku.ca
mailto:paxelrod@edu.yorku.ca
mailto:dabrent@ucalgary.ca
mailto:dabrent@ucalgary.ca
mailto:donald.fisher@ubc.ca
mailto:donald.fisher@ubc.ca
mailto:rgidney@uwo.ca
mailto:rgidney@uwo.ca
mailto:marshall@ucalgary.ca
mailto:marshall@ucalgary.ca
mailto:wmillar@uwo.ca
mailto:wmillar@uwo.ca
mailto:omoore@execulink.com
mailto:omoore@execulink.com
mailto:Kath@ucalgary.ca
mailto:Kath@ucalgary.ca
mailto:tseiler@ucalgary.ca
mailto:tseiler@ucalgary.ca
mailto:mstaum@ucalgary.ca
mailto:mstaum@ucalgary.ca


Trevor H. Levere 

Professor 

History of Science 

Institute for the History and Philosophy of 

Science and Technology 

University of Toronto 

trevor.levere@utoronto.ca 

 

David Levine  

Professor 

Social History of Education 

Department of Theory and Policy Studies  

Ontario Institute for Studies in Education of 

the University of Toronto 

dlevine@oise.utoronto.ca 

 

Malcolm MacLeod 

Professor 

History of Atlantic Region; History of Higher 

Education 

Department of History 

Memorial University 

St. John's, Newfoundland 

mailto:mmacleod@mun.ca 

J.D. Wilson 

Professor Emeritus 

History of Education 

University of British Columbia 

RR #13 Lambert Island 

Thunder Bay, Ontario 

P7B 5E4 

 

Ian Winchester 

Professor 

History and Philosophy of Western Thought 

Faculty of Education 

University of Calgary 

mailto:winchest@ucalgary.ca 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:trevor.levere@utoronto.ca
mailto:trevor.levere@utoronto.ca
mailto:dlevine@oise.utoronto.ca
mailto:dlevine@oise.utoronto.ca
mailto:mmacleod@mun.ca
mailto:mmacleod@mun.ca
mailto:winchest@ucalgary.ca
mailto:winchest@ucalgary.ca
https://www.ucalgary.ca/hic/editorial_board/2002#top

